students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2020-21 360 340 2022-23 302 90 220000(Two lakh and
twenty thousand )

212

2021-22 360 332 2023-24 251 77 180000(One lakh and
eighty only )

112

2022-23 360 346 2024-25 325 52 190000(One lakh and
Ninty )

160

UG3  UG4: Placement & Higher Studies for previous 3 years

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 74685 (Seventy four thousand six hundred eighty five) 174721 (One lakh  seventy four thousand seven hundred and
twenty one )

37175 (Thirty seven thousand one hundred  seventy five )

New Equipment for Laboratories 853044 (Eight lakhs fifty three thousand and forty four ) 125899 (One lakh twenty five thousand eight hundred and
ninty nine )

82323 (Eighty two thousand three hundred and twenty three )

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

15000 (Fifteen thousand ) 2185792 (Twenty one lakh eighty five thousand seven hundred
and ninty two )

17016 (Seventeen thousand and sixteen )

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 83193469 (EIght crore thirty one lakh ninety three thousand
four hundred and sixty nine )

78194236 (Seven crorers eighty one lakhs ninty four thousand
two hundred and thirty six)

72684684 (Seven crorer twenty six lakhs eighty four thousand
six hundred and eighty four )

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

397000 (Three lakh  Ninety seven thousand ) 383000 (Three lakhs eighty three thousand ) 379130 (Three lakhs seventy nine thousand one hundred and
thirty)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 0 (Zero) 0 (zero) 67081 (Sixty seven thousand and eighty one )

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Not available

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for